


Paint Valley Farms is located in the heart of Amish country in
Millersburg Ohio and is operated by the Lee Miller family. We are
a breeder of Registered Shorthorn cattle with a focus on producing

functional maternal genetics that thrive in a forage based
environment. It is our goal to produce Shorthorn seedstock that
will work well in either purebred or crossbreeding programs by
passing on these same profitable maternal traits.

Pamt \/a”e

F n II HI S e sm]rlnnms
..... 4 The Lee Miller Family
fj 10949 Twp Rd 506 Shreve, Ohio
. Phone: 330-231-6834

WWW. PAINTVALLEYFARMS.COM




\

VISITEUS TG, SEECAILVES SIRED: BWTHESE

HERD SIRES

REG # Xx4215675
BD:4/09/2010
CE: 7.6
BW: 1.6
WW: 58
YW: 71
MILK: 16
MW: 45
MCE.: 5.6
Cw: 13
REA: -0.04
FAT: -0.03
MARB: 0.24
R [$CE: 26.22
- . - $F: 56.98
BALMORAL OAKS EAGLE 9X $BMI: 125.17

MURIDALE HUEY 8U X MURIDALE LUDWIG
A DEEP-BELLIED, EASY FLESHING, MATERNAL POWERHOUSE.,
BW: 9o PHAF THF « DSF

REG # *x4206214
BD: 3/26/2013
CE: 9.0
BW: 0.8
WW: 66
YW: 82
MILK: 15
MW: 48
MCE: 3.1
CW: 19
REA: -0.04
FAT: -0.03
MARB: -0.04
: i $CE: 28.64
; - e 4| OF: 57.64
LEVELDALE RlNGO 337A $BMI:_124.75

STUDER’S TAYLOR MADE 7Y x PEak VIEw MOET |
A COMBINATION OF POWER, PERFORMANCE AND STRUCTURE,
BW: 88 WW.: 655 YW: 1295 PHAFE * ' THF o DSH

OTHER SIRES INCLUDE

JSF McCoy * WOLF RIDGE RED COMMANDER * JSF KING T4

R o AT
T Sl N ' 1{ ¥



2015 MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY |

OHIO SHORTHORN BREEDERS ASSOCIATION

&Jable azbl 8@/@5@/&&&

5 OSBA Officers & Directors

6 Membership Form

8 OSBA Ambassadors

9-13 Membership Index

14-15 Reference Index

18 Ohio Shorthorn Lassies

21 Hip Height & Frame Score Charts
23 Shorthorn History

24-25 OSBA Constitution & Bylaws

28 Gestation Table

32 Scholarship Information

33 American Shorthorn Association Office Directory
34-35 Ohio Junior Shorthorn Association
36 Heat Detection 101 j
44-45 Ohio Shorthorn Allied Industry Council !

50 Advertising Index it 2t



2015 OQFFICERS & DIRECTORS

TSR T e

4
=4

PRESIDENT: LEE MILLER

10949 Twp Rd 506
Shreve, OH 44676
330-231-6834

SECRETARY: TRUDI TILTON

5969 Ankneytown Rd.
Bellville, OH 44813
419-564-6386

hiccs

VICE PRESIDENT: DICK CRONLEY

19646 St. Rt. 292
Ridgeway, OH 43345

419-767-0361

TREASURER: MICHAEL BIHL

4815 Eagle Creek Road
West Union, OH 45693

937-544-2576

Ron Rutan

7878 Dixon Rd.
Eaton, OH 45320
937-603-1319
Term Exp. 2015

Ron Cronley

22265 County Rd. 245
Mt. Victory, OH 43340
937-354-3994

Term Exp. 2016

Steve Gerfen

5901 Harding Hwy. W.
Marion, OH 43302
740-225-4154

Term Exp. 2017

Rick Workman
Eastern Ohio Shorthorn

Association Representative

52450 Key Bellaire Rd
Bellaire, Oh 43906
724-344-8056

Dinectors

Bill Tom

2745 Center Creek Cir.
Spring Valley, OH 45370
937-694-5378

Term Exp. 2015

Quinton Keeran
45 E 4 St.
London, OH 43140
740-808-3381

Term Exp. 2016

Dave Greenhorn

3450 Middle Run Rd.
Waynesville, OH 45068
937-470-6552

Term Exp. 2017

Tom Turner

11075 St. Rt. 757 NW
Somerset, OH 43783
614-499-5248

Term Exp. 2015

Mike Carper

6371 Giehl Rd.
Delaware, OH 43015
740-524-6521

Term Exp. 2016

Josh Schrock

8317 State Route 45

N. Bloomfield, OH 44450
440-479-4844

Term Exp. 2017

Katie Cull & Scott Winkle

Ohio Junior Shorthorn
Association Advisors

8863 West Berrysville Rd.

Hillsboro OH, 45133
402-380-0404 - Katie
937-681-1550 - Scott




OHIO SHORMGEORINIBREEDERSENSS®@IAHI@ON

BENEFITS: |

« Listing in the Ohio Shorthorn Handbook and Directory;

o A link to your farm website on OhioShorthorns.org

o Ad placement in Shorthorn Country

« The opportunity to exhibit at the Ohio State Shorthorn Show

» Consignment privileges to the State Sale, Ohio Beef Expo Sale and all other
association-sponsored sales ir.:

« Association with fellow Shorthorn breeders in activities and events devoted to
the promotion of Shorthorn cattle in Ohio

« Representation at the Farm Science Review

« Voting privileges at Ohio Shorthorn Breeders’ Annual Meeting

« Free sale listings on the OSBA web site

r—————————————————""—

Ohio Shorthorn Breeders’ Association

Dues Application Name:

Operation Name:
Address:
City: State: Zip:

Telephone: County:
E-mail:

[

|

1

1

1

1

I' Dues are based on number of registered Shorthorn females.
1 $25 (0-10) $35 (11-50) $50 (51 and over) =$
|

1

1

1

1

L

Donation to the Ohio Shorthorn Breeders Association =3$
Donation to the OSBA Scholarship Program =$

Make checks payable to: Ohio Shorthorn Breeders’ Association

Mail to:
Michael Bihl ~ 4815 Eagle Creek Rd. West Union, OH 45693

Membership dues may also be paid online, at OhioShorthorns.org.




4] CATTLE COMPANY
| 2015 STEER & HEIFER SALE

SEPTENBER 19-20

WATCH FOR DETAILS ON OUR NEW ONLINE SALE FORMAT!

e
-l -

" "
) )
4 ]
“ "+
* ]
[ 4

REE S G~



OHIO SHORTHORN AMBASSADORS

This group of

Ohio Shorthorn
Breeders’ Association
members have gone
above and beyond to
facilitate additional
Hively's Highland Farm  Marketing & promotional

*Agle Family Cattle w

South Vienna New Waterford efforts to help establish

Bill Tom Hobalara Farm a greater breed

Spring Valley Sugarcreek presence.

Blue Rock Shorthorns ﬁrj T Moreland

Chandlersville Camden
ﬂBoyert Cattle Company JAMS Farms

Seville Sidney Shaffer Shorthorns
ﬁBye Well Shorthorns Key Ridge Shorthorn Farm”< Maplewood

Portland, IN Bellaire Simon Farms
ﬁByland Polled Shorthorns KSD Farms Rockford

Loudonville i Stone Springs Shorthorns
*Carper Family Shorthornspy Lazy Man’s Rest Troy

Delaware Mt. Victory ), STS Cattle Co.

Cedar Lane Farm ﬁ Lazy W Farm X London

Cedarville Bloomville TKS Shorthorns
ﬁDahse Family Farms b» LeVanderosa Farms Casstown

Thurman Woodstock ﬁTaylor Made Cattle/
wDu Lynn Farm ﬁ Maple Brook Farms Morbitzer Family Farm

Millersburg Ridgeway Grove City
ﬁDurban Cattle Company ﬁv Paint Valley Farms Tilton Beef Farm

West Jefferson Shreve Bellville

orni Farms R C Show Cattle ., Turner Shorthorns

St. Clairsville Eaton Somerset

Foster Farms Shorthorns Ron Davis Twin Oak Farms LLC

Amanda Frankfort Perrysville
ﬁyGerfen Family Farms LLC ﬁ Rumpke Family Farm Twin Oak Farms

Marion Camden Auburn, IN

Greenhorn Cattle Co Schrock Solid Shorthorns #yWhite Birch Farms

Waynesville North Bloomfield Butler, PA




109 Cattle .Con%pany

Dave & Serina Yoder

Mark & Janella Yoder

P.O. Box 225

Mt. Eaton, OH 44659
330-201-0521 — Dave
330-495-0593 — Mark
dave@109woodproducts.com
mark@109woodproducts.com

7 Rivers Farms

Shawn Gilmore

452 December Lane
Morgantown,WV 26501
304-282-9936
gsp7rivers@yahoo.com

10 M’s Polled Shorthorns
Robert J. McLaughlin
45904 Piatt Park Rd.
Woodsfield, OH 43793
740-472-1083

gbe Famlly Cattle

480 S. rbana Lisbon Rd.
South Vienna, OH 45369
937-215-7363
raagle@prodigy.net

Apple-Creek Farm
Derek Snider

9877 T R 120

Kenton, OH 43326
419-675-5164
567-674-5592
ddsnider91@gmail.com

Backwoods Farm

eft & Melinda Ulry

367 Harmon XIChurCh Rd.
Johnstown, OH 43031
740-967-7250
614-361-4619
melinda.ulry@westerville.org

Batseon Farms
William L. Bateson
20368 Township Rd. 68
Arlington, OH 45814
419-957-6012
batesonfarms@aol.com

Blue Rock Shorthorns

Bill Bates Famil

4355 Brunt Mill Rd.
handlersvﬂle, OH 43727

740-647-437

740—252—1690 - Bill

740-252-1083 - Jared

Boyert Cattle Compa
M1ke, ared, Jacob &
4557 Paradise Rd.
Seville, OH 44273
330-416-7641
info@boyert.com

a ng oyert

Brand H

Dave & Kathy Hiltbrand
P.O. Box 196

Seven Mile, OH 45062
513-726-6815
513-461-4196
hiltbrand@fuse.net

Brown’s Idle Hour Farm
Thomas C. Brown

22303 TR. 51

Bluffton, OH 45817
419-358-1054 .
shorthornbeef@hotmail.com

BT Cattle

Travis West

2290 Factory Rd.
Albany, OH" 45710
740-698-3014
740-519-7423
west222@osu.edu

Ye Well Shorthorns
Clair {T
7349 S US Highway 27
Portland, IN 4737
260-729-2324
byewellshorthorns@gmail.com

B lqllld P]()lflfe%( SIhorItghorns
arilyn, Jeff, & Jon Byers
500 ’[}171 2802 Y

Loudonville, OH 44842
419-994-3712

419-651-7293 - Jeff
419-651-0501 - Jon

mbyers2007@yahoo.com

OHIO SHORTHORN BREEDERS ASSOCIATION MEMBERSHIP

Cairns Shorthorns

Doug Cairns

49043 Stick Rd.

Ambherst, OH 44001
216-215-7123

440-221-5579
cairnsshorthorns@yahoo.com

Carper Family Shorthorns

Mlke, Beth, & Marla Carper
6371 Giehl Rd.

Delaware, OH 43015

740-815-2216

mbcarper00@gmail.com

Mike Cartee

1739 Disterdick Rd.

Franklin Furnace, OH 45629
740-935-2516 )
mcartee@amrefractories.com

Cedar Lane Farms
{Seﬂ Sue, Scott,

ric & Kelsey Winkle
5006 Gravel Pit Rd.
Cedarville, OH 45314
Jeff: 937-694-1871
Scott: 937-681-1550

Clark Cattle Company
ler Clark

1889 County Rd. 26

Gibsonburg, OH 43431

419-307-8878

clarkcattlel1@gmail

Clover Mountain Farm
Steve & Patzy Samples
P.O.Box 6

Hurricane, WV 25526
304-562-0482
stevesamples@frontier.com

Country View Farm
Kathleen Kosman
31899 Hamilton Rd.
Richwood, OH 43344
216-513-7509




CU Shorthorns

Cr bg Ulry

8800 Johnstown-Utica Rd.
ohnstown, OH 43031
40-967-8967

Matt Dahse

436 Centerpoint Rd.
Thurman, OH 45685
740-245-5186
740-645-2000
madahse@yahoo.com

D & D Cattle

Ron Davis

1855 Perry Ln.
Frankfort, OH 45628
740-998-2685
rdavis@ftholawfirm.com

Du-Lynn Farm

Duane L. Miller

5861 TR 331

Millersburg, OH 44654
330-674-8827
330-231-3431
duanemillerhc@gmail.com

Durban Cattle Company
Steve, Joyce, & Beth Durban
Quinton & Nikki Keeran
4269 St. Rte. 29

West Jefferson, OH 43162
614-879-9556
614-208-0135
ndurban212@aol.com

Eastern Ohio Shorthorn Assoc.
Jean Specht, secretary

7726 Specht Rd. SW
Sugarcreek, OH 44681
330-852-4298

Esselburn Grain & Cattle
Tom & Kelly Esselburn
5911 Snoddy Rd.

Shreve, OH 44676
330-496-2091
330-201-1318 - Tom
330-201-1345 - Kelly
aggiemom62@yahoo.com

Esquire Cattle Company
David K. Schaffner

132 Fair Ave. NW,

New Philadelehia, OH 44663
330-204-435

Fair-All Farm

Garry & Kath% Wolford
15963 TR 139
Fraze}ésbuag, OH 43822
740-828-3049
740-502-5396
fairallfarm@wildblue.net

Fairview Farms
awn Fisher
1248 St. Rte. 235
Ada, OH 45810
614-378-6413
acowguy@aol.com

Fisher Farm

Randy Fisher

530 Boggy Hollow Rd.
Coolville, OH 45723
740-667-3852
740-336-5658

Forni Farms

Noah Forni

PO, Box 24,

St.Clairsville, OH 43950
740-213-2895
noah.forni@akapparel.com

Foster Farms )

Barry, Renae, & Desirae
Logston_

6355 Julian Rd.

Amanda, OH 43102
740-969-2363

740-503-3470
fosterfarmsshorthorns@gmail.com

Frame Family Farms
Ragmond Frame
14356 Old GlorX Rd.
Lore City, OH 43755
740-432-3032
740-255-0787

OHIO SHORTHORN BREEDERS ASSOCIATION MEMBERSHIP

Gerfen Family Farms

Steve, Kim Clay, & Nole Gerfen
5901 Harding HV\R’ w
Marion, OH 43302
740-225-4154
claynolefarm@aol.com

GJD Cattle Comﬂaang
erry, Glenna & Davi
uvelius
4664 Trenton Rd.

Hamilton, OH 45011
513-896-7260
513-288-6991
gjdcattle@gmail.com

Greenhorn Cattle Company
Dave & Josh Greenhorn
3450 Middle Run Rd.
Waynesville, OH 45068
937-470-6552 — Dave
937-681-1948 - Josh

Hard Luck Farms

Randi; & Trista Nelson

5377 Price Rd.

Malta, OH 43758
740-962-2640

740-516-8433 - Randy
740-516-8581 — Trista
hardluckfarms2008@hotmail.com

HickorIYl Lane Show Cattle
Kenneth Sakosits

2773 Road 197

Cloverdale, OH 45827
419-771-9178
joeysakosits@yahoo.com

Hittle Farms

Jarrod Hittle

8330 McGlade School Rd.
Dresden, OH 43821
740-819-3854
jmbhittle@hotmail.com

Hivelg(’s Highland Farms
Curt & John Hively

47060 Hisey Rd.

New Waterford, OH 44445
330-457-2033
info@highlandlivestocksupply.com

10



Hobalara Farm
Charles Specht

7726 Specht Rd. SW
Sugarcreek, OH 44681
330-852-4298

Shorthorns

Hobbs Famllg
ons

Jim Hob

1635 Brock Rd.
Bloomln%bulig OH 43106
740-437

740-505-3601
hobbs1635@aol.com

Home Sweet Home

Craig & Rhonda Phillips

9836 Sigler Rd.

New Carlisle, OH 45344
craigandrhondaphillips@gmail.com

Householder Family Farm
Timothy Househol er
2347 T 5

Somerse OH 43783
740-743-9850
740-621-1441
tim@householderfarm.com

}\?M Cattle Company
el 1ssa R1tc ie

2199 C

West Mansﬁeld OH 43358
937-355-7424
ritchie.30@osu.edu

}AMS Farms
ane & Andy Brauti am
6379 Pasco Montra

Sidneg OH 45365
937-492-2985 — Jane
937-622-0444 - Andy
Jamsshorthorn@watchtv net

D Shorthorns
on & Jackie Duvelius
854 Eaton Fort Nesbit Rd.
New Paris, OH 45347
937-997-2384
jduvelius53@qmail.com

T Moreland Farms

osh & Tiftany Moreland
2273 Israel Somers Rd
Camden, OH 45311
937-336-1088
jtmoreland@gmail.com

}W Cattle Company
onathan Wilson

10444 Duck Creek Rd.
Salem, OH 44460
330-614-0677
jonwilson215@gmail.com

Kenwood Farms
Neil McClester

303 West Lincoln Way
Lisbon, OH 4443
330-853-7603
jneilmc@neo.rr.com

E‘; Ridge Shorthorn Farm
Brent, & Rick Workman
54905 Fulton Hill Rd.
Bellaire, OH 43906
740-676-5112
740-310-4637 — Bob
740-310-4361 - Brent
724-344-8056
krsffarm@localnet.com

Kiousyille Cattle Company
Darrell Champer

11760 Kiousville-Palestine Rd.
Mt. Sterling, OH 43143
614-743-7441

KSD Farms
}1) & Sarah Denlinger
8 Oxford Gettysburg

Eaton, OH 45320
937-472-4075
937-533-0146
ksdfarms@embarqmail.com

Lawrence Cattle Co.

Kerry & Lori Lawrence

827 Beaver Run Rd.

Hebron, OH 43025
740-404-0463
lawrencecattle@hotmail.com

OHIO SHORTHORN BREEDERS ASSOCIATION MEMBERSHIP

Lazy Man’s Rest Shorthorn
Ron & CathyCronle

22265 County Rd.245

Mt. Victory, OH 43340
937-354-3994
937-935-1464
rcronley@hardinnet.com

Lazy W Farm
Patrick Waldock
10608 E Count
Bloomville, O
419-983-1002
567-278-1025
donna_waldock@yahoo.com

Rd. 12
44818

Leemon Stock Farms

Scott Leemon

42274 N 1300 East Rd.
Hoopeston, IL 60942
217-283-7922

217-304-0057 - Scott
info@leemonstockfarm.com

LeVandersoa Farms

Hank LeVan

9617 Urbana Woodstock Pike
Woodstock, OH 43084
937-826-1065

937-441-7242
woodsideenterprises@frontier.com

M & L Cattle Company
Mike & Leanne Helmke

5125 Renner Rd. SW

New Philadelphia, OH 44663

leanne. w1sehelmke@hotma1l com

M & M Shorthorns
Matt & Mike Sloan

207 CR 30-A
Jeromesville, OH 44840
419-685-0960
419-685-4777
mike.30a@hotmail

Maple Brook Farms
Richard &Angela Cronley
19646 St. Rte

Ridg eway, OH 43345
937-363-2715
419-767-0361
angelacronley@yahoo.com

11



OHIO SHORTHORN BREEDERS ASSOCIATION MEMBERSHIP

Mastock Shorthorns
Jason & Denise Mast
5210 Twp. Rd. 353
Millersburg, OH 44654
330-763-0808

MastockShorthorns@gmail.com

Meadowbrook Farms
Donald Selhorst

272 County Rd 113
Rushs lvama, OH 43347
937-407-1111

Mill Brook Shorthorns

R. Lee & Frances Johnson
16005 Spohn R
Fredericktown, OH 43019
740-694-5346
740-501-0910

Walter Mlnges & Family
1051 Weaver R

Oxford, OH 45056
513-756-0249
513-839-0091
wlwcminges@aol.com

Moder Farms

Ron Moder

15641 Clapper Hollow Rd.
Laurelville, OH 43135
740-332-7111
614-619-7638
rmoder@hocking.net

Mooreland

Keith Moore

P.O. Box 101
Decatur, OH 45115
937-373-2791
937-763-2132

Muhlenkamp Show Cattle
T er Muhlenkamg

4177 Cassella-Montezuma Rd.
Celina, OH 4582
419-268-2885
419-953-4318

Next Step Livestock Marketing
ulnton & Nikki Keeran
E 4th St.
London, OH 43140
740-808-3381 - Quinton
614-208-0135 -
gkeeran@gmail.com

Pamt Valley Farms

e & Dawn Miller
10949 Twp. Rd. 506
Shreve, OH 44676
330-231-6834
lee@paintvalleyfarms.com

Place Family Farm

m Place
16992 St. Rte.198
Wapakoneta, OH 45895
419-738-7336
419-234-6655
timplace@woh.rr.com

RC Show Cattle

Ron Rutan & Christy Campbell
7878 Dixon Rd.

Eaton, OH 45320
937-603-1319 — Ron
937-533-7051 - Christy

Redwing Farm

Richard, Luanne, Shannon,
& Lauren Strow

9605 Weston Rd.

Custar, OH 43511
419-669-3384
redwingfarm@metalink.net

Rumpke Famil Farms
Steve & Margie \P

7795 Camden Su ar alley Rd.
Camden, OH 4

937-452-3236
m_rumpke@hotmail.com

S & J Cattle Company
Scott & JoAnn Pfeiffer
4315 Marion Johnson Rd.
Albany, OH 45710
740-593-5090
740-707-4618

tylermuhlenkamp@hotmail.com sjcattleco@frontier.com

Sarambil Farm

Sam Braun Falmﬂx}lr<

14378 Santa Fe-New Knoxville Rd.

Wapakoneta, OH 45895
-751-1634

sbraun@trupointe.com

Schrock Solid Shorthorns
Josh & Anna Schrock

8317 State Rte. 4

North Bloomﬁeld OH 44450
440-685-4726

440-479-4844
schrocksolidshorthorns@yahoo.com

Shaffer Shorthorns

Don Shaffer

11801 Shr(grer Rd.
lewood, OH 45340

93 -596-69

937-489- 1071

Simon Farms
Alan & Walter Simon
3020 Wilson Rd.
Rockford, OH 45882
419-305-3971 - Alan
419-305-3973 - Walter
alsi9902@aol.com

Rob Smith & Family
Rob Smith

5699 County Road 349
Millersburg, OH 44654
330-764-3394

Steinke Shorthorns
Nick Steinke

9504 W 300 S
Rensselaer, IN 47947
219-866-5814
219-863-7072
pnsteinke@yahoo.com

Stone S rings Shorthorns
enham Family

473 LeFevre Rd

Troy, OH 45373

937-335-1622 - E

937-216-3770 -

)1llbonthefarm@front1er com

12



OHIO SHORTHORN BREEDERS ASSOCIATION MEMBERSHIP

STS Cattle Company Turner Shorthorns Wendt leestock

Ed, Kendall, & Justin Shonkwiler Tom & Susie Turner Kevin & Me%

7476 Opossum Run Rd. 11075 St. Rte. 757 NW 14730 Mlddl ur% Pla1n C1ty Rd.
London, OH 43140 Somerset, OH 43783 Plain City,

614-877-4027 740-743-2939 419-56 1599

614-419-8022
shonkwilerk@yahoo.com

614-499-5248

kevin@thewendtgroup.com
tom@turnershorthorns.com

Swallow Farms Shorthorns Twin Oak Farms White Birch Farms
Mark & ]oan Swallow Mark & Mary Henry Mlke, Cindy, Shannon,
51166 Kings H 4145 County Rd.38 Michael L. Schneider
Beallsville, OH 43716 Auburn, IN 46706 5220 Elliott Rd.

740-926-9201 206-925-5036

260-908-0778

Bulter, PA 16001-8106
724-285-9851

724-496-1122
sms52585@zoominternet.net

740-827-9460
joanswallow2013@gmail.com

Taylor Made Cattle/ Twin Oak Farms, LLC White Oak Farms, LLC
Morbltzer Family Farm Jason Workman William T. Lawhon, Jr.
915 St. Rte. 95 7052 Berkholt Rd.

108 hite R
Grove Cit OH 43123

And gvnnl & Tay or Morbitzer

Perr sv1lle, OH 44864
419 g

Mt. Vernon,OH 43050
740-427-1260

614-875-

614-439- 4309
jenni5>445@aim.com
morbitzer3318bam@aim.com

419-65 l 2442
twinoakfarms@gmail.com
caseih460@yahoo.com

614-309-4350
wlawhon@ohiotechserv.com

Tilton Beef Farm Vance’s Hilltop Shorthorns Wlndy Hill Farms

Trudi, Hunter, & Caroline Tilton Brian & Tina Vance D. Rea & Kaci,King

5969 Ankn own Rd. 5710 Pleasant Cha%el Rd. 5467 St. Rte. 540
Bellville, OH 44813 Mechanicsb urg, 43044 Bellefontaine, OH 43311

937-828-133
Vancefarm@yahoo com

937-592-2252

419-886-FARM (3276) e .

419-564-6386

tatilton94@gmail.com

TKS Shorthorns Victorian Acres

Terr & oyce Kni éht & Sons Michael & Karen Bihl
818 asstown- 4815 Eagle Creek Rd.

Casstown OH 45312
937-857-9451
937-654-1078
terryknight8185@att.net

West Union, OH 45693
937-544-2576
937-974-2477
michael_bihl@yahoo.com

Bill Tom

Ame Ve O S5
ring Valle

R e

Warne Farms Shorthorn
Jim & Leslie Warne

3320 County Rd. 1
Bellefontaine, OH 43311
937-593-9493
937-935-0612
jwarne86@gmail.com

theosuagr@reagan com

Triple L Farm Welhl Farms

Frank & Beverly Miller Harold & Mar 37 Weihl
5600 New Castle Rd. 14282 Kng

Lowellville, OH 44436 Bowling Green, OH 43402
330-536-6547 419-823-1057

13



REFERENCE [INDEX

Having trouble finding a member? Forget someone’s farm name?
Use this index as a reference to connect members with their farm names.

Member Name Farm Name
Agle, Bob Agle Family Cattle
Bates, Bill Blue Rock Shorthorns
Bateson, William L. Bateson Farms
Benham, Jay Stone Springs Shorthorns
Bihl, Michael & Karen Victorian Acres
Boyert, Mike, Jared, Jacob & Clay Boyert Cattle Company
Braun, Sam Sarambil Farm
Brautigam, Jane & Andy JAMS Farms
Brown, Thomas C. Brown's Idle Hour Farm
Bye, Clair Bye Well Shorthorns
Byers, Jeff, Jon, & Marilyn Byland Polled Shorthorns
Cairns, Doug Cairns Shorthorns
Campbell, Christy RC Show Cattle
Carper, Mike, Beth, & Marla Carper Family Shorthorns
Champer, Darrell Kiousville Cattle Company
Clark, Tyler Clark Cattle Company
Cronley, Ron & Cathy Lazy Man’s Rest
Cronley; Richard, Angela, & Taylor Maple Brook Farms, LLC
Davis, Ron D & D Cattle
Denlinger, Kip & Sarah KSD Farms
Durban, Steve, Joyce, & Beth Durban Cattle Company
Duvelius, Jerry & Glenna GJD Cattle Company
Duvelius, Don & Jackie JD Shorthorns
Esselburn, Tom & Kelly Esselburn Grain & Cattle Farm, LLC
Fisher, Randy Fisher Farm
Fisher, Shawn Fairview Farms
Forni, Noah Forni Farms
Frame, Raymond Frame Family Farm
Gerfen, Steve, Kim, Clay, & Nole Gerfen Family Farms
Gilmore, Shawn 7 Rivers Farms
Greenhorn, Dave & Josh Greenhorn Cattle Company
Helmke, Mike & Leanne M & L Cattle Company
Henry, Mark & Mary Twin Oak Farms
Hiltbrand, Dave & Kathy Brand H
Hittle, Jarrod Hittle Farms
Hively, Curt & John Hively’s Highland Farms
Hobbs, Jim Hobbs Family Shorthorns
Householder, Timothy Householder Family Farm
Johnson, R. Lee & Frances Mill Brook Shorthorns
Keeran, Quinton & Nikki Next Step Livestock Marketing
King, Don & Kaci Windy Hill Farms
Knight, Terry & Joyce TKS Shorthorns
Kosman, Kathleen Country View Farm
Lawhon, Jr., William T. White Oak Farms, LLC
Lawrence, Kerry & Lori Lawrence Cattle Co.
Leemon, Scott Leemon Stock Farms
LeVan, Hank LeVandersoa Farms
Logsdon, Barry, Renae, & Desirae Foster Farms
Mast, Jason & Denise Mastock Shorthorns

14




REFERENCE [INDEX

Member Name Farm Name
McClester, Neil Kenwood Farm
McLaughlin, Robert 10 M’s Polled Shorthorns
Miller, Duane Du-Lynn Farm
Miller, Frank & Beverly Triple L Farm
Miller, Lee & Dawn Paint Valley Farms
Moder, Ron Moder Farms
Moore, Keith Mooreland
Morbitzer, Andy; Jenni, & Taylor  Taylor Made Cattle/Morbitzer Family Farm
Moreland, Josh & Tiffany JT Moreland Farms
Muhlenkamp, Tyler Muhlenkamp Show Cattle
Nelson, Randy & Trista Hard Luck Farms
Pfeiffer, Scott & JoAnn S &J Cattle Company
Phillips, Craig & Rhonda Home Sweet Home
Place, Tim Place Family Farm
Ritchie, Melissa JAM Cattle Company
Rumpke, Steve & Margie Rumpke Family Farms
Rutan, Ron RC Show Cattle
Sakosits, Kenneth Hickory Lane Show Cattle
Samples, Steve & Patsy Clover Mountain Farm
Schaftner, David K. Esquire Cattle Co.
Schrock, Josh & Anna Schrock Solid Shorthorns
Schneider, Mike, Cindy, Shannon, Michael White Birch Farms
Selhorst, Donald Meadowbrook Farms
Shaffer, Don Shaffer Shorthorns
Shonkwiler, Ed, Kendall, & Justin STS Cattle Company
Simon, Alan & Walter Simon Farms
Sloan, Matt & Mike M & M Shorthorns
Snider, Derek Apple-Creek Farm
Specht, Charles Hobalara Farm
Specht, Jean, secretary Eastern Ohio Shorthorn Association
Steinke, Nick Steinke Shorthorns
Strow, Richard & Luanne Redwing Farm
Swallow, Mark & Joan Swallow Farms Shorthorns
Tilton, Jason & Trudi Tilton Shorthorns
Turner, Tom & Susie Turner Shorthorns
Ulry, Craig CU Shorthorns
Ulry, Jeff & Melinda Backwoods Farm
Vance, Brian & Tina Vances Hilltop Shorthorns
Waldock, Patrick Lazy W Farm
Warne, Jim & Leslie Warne Farms Shorthorn
Weihl, Harold, Mary, Jerry & Steve Weihl Farms
Wendt, Kevin & Megan Wendt Livestock
West, Travis BT Cattle
Wilson, Jonathan JW Cattle Company
Winkle, Jeff, Sue, Scott, Eric, & Kelsey Cedar Lane Farm
Wolford, Garry & Kathy Fair-All Farm
Workman, Jason Twin Oak Farms, LLC
Workman, Robert, Brent, & Richard ~ Key Ridge Shorthorn Farm
Yoder, Dave & Mark 109 Cattle Conpany

15



"
"y ot

l% s

alt A

B N

DE
b,

A
®
.
=
=N
5 ) 'y
L
=

-
Ty -

WeTcar
© UIITHUIIMW
ik

8288 Hascall Street - Omaha, Nebraska 68124
Phone: 402-393-7200 - Email: info@shorthorn.org
www.shorthorn.org




.._..-....v......lr.. MM_.... AR .Ahn.

"8G 1 3UIS Y2015 paas saneg buip|ing

SNAOHLEIOHS
BrZS66F 940 GEGTERL Db JSHUN] HSNG PR W]
g | WOYSUIONMOSIININ - ER/EY OIYO ASIIWOS - £5L YS SLOLL

SJ1LINTD NIZOHA - S123450Hd MOHS - SLNIWIOV 1434 - STHIS OHIH

% : JUSIAdnOA BLuodEm
ey Pnosm am EE....._.uE 0] 131503 5] 1D} :EE..E_.M ..u_..,EEmEﬂ.t aady] asowp __u..E__q.E ausap nod jy
y ._ﬂ... :
"

210 52415 paay , dn ..E_maﬁn_.. pupD 513215

L MOoYs jo :u_..a:_coﬁ Jnsasay| SSpLL IS J33D3I6 YliM PUD UDJ3[aYs JI3Y] UL IBPIM ‘SWDY 3L
m..u.. o Ul 310/3pOUI 310U 310 SMOD 253l 'PUNOL JDaA 3bpioj ansay Bupunsuod punoib pauyopai uo
st 4 uolIuNg A3y ‘Pasnoy JaAau PuD paluawalddns JaAau a1 SMo3 Jauing aAly) inq sindu Ayonb
.n.ﬂ,ﬂ 3 MOJ Uo 3AIAINS 150 Jou 01 AIqD 341 pup ssauyalyl [piniou Yamod andj 310w sassassod 104
s Lo - Woloys mau b Bujp(ing uo pasnaoy saanpoud ¥201spaas anbiun b S SWOYLIOYS sauun]




OHIO SHORTHORN LASSIES

OHIO LASSIE QUEENS OHIO LASSIE PRINCESSES
1957 Marianne Huffman No Princess

1958 Lauradel Albright Janine South

1959 Elaine Lehnert Jentes Linda Pry

1960 Nancy Huffman Hoover Janet Beman

1961 Becky Borror Stewart Armine Cuber
1962 Linda Lust Hoffis Miss Roberts
1963 Gloria Swiclk Ritchie Maralee House
1964 Jeanne Hoewischer Bell Jane Ann Kiger
1965 Margaret Evans Wolf Sandra Behm
1966 Amy Sigg Davis* Christi Litt

1967 Becky Fairall Kathleen Kingaley.
1968 Kathy Fairall Kimberly McElroy
1969 Annabelle Christman Francine Johnson
1970 Melissa Huvler Hartson Mande Moore
1971 Kathleen Kosman** Sherry McElroy,
1972 Barbara Haines Rebecca Burns
1973 Deborah Greenhorn Carla Belle Moore
1974 Pat Tavener* Shellie Richcreek
1974 Marilyn Burns Brenda Litt

1975 Jennifer Byers Ms Moore

1976 Christi Litt Cindy Logsdon
1977 Brenda Esty Cindy Logsdon
1978 Mary McLaughlin JoAnn Hivley
1979 Jill Byers Emily Logsdon
1980 Becky Fitzwater Emily Logsdon
1981 Mande Moore Emily Logsdon
1982 Clara McLaughlin Becky Workman
1983 Glenna Baker Becky Workman
1984 Jill Turner Becky Workman
1985 Sharon McLaughlin** Amanda Turner
1986 No Queen Jennifer McKee
1987 Jo Ann Platfoot Jennifer McKee
1988 No Queen Casey Munchel
1989 Jody Platfoot Casey Munchel
1990 Kim Turner Terri Specht

1991 No Queen Terri Specht

1992 No Queen Erica Johnson
1993 No Queen Erica Johnson
1994 Becky Workman Tara Byers

1995 Sonja Specht Tara Byers

1996 No Queen Megan Kauffman
1997 Angie Benham* Megan Kauffman
1998 Katie Bond Haley Bowman
1999 Krista Bihl** Cassi Hall

2000 Teri Specht Lydia Ulry

2001 Teri Specht Katie Rohrer

2002 No Queen No Princess

2003 No Queen No Princess

2004 No Queen Ellie Schumann
2005 Alyssa Swallow Abby Swallow
2006 Stevie McCarty Abby Swallow
2007 Stevie McCarty Samantha McAllister
2008 No Queen Sydney McAllister
2009 Cynthia Bunch Alyssa & Sierra Betts
2010 Cynthia Bunch* No Princess

2011 No Queen No Princess

2012 No Queen No Princess

2013 Megan Miller Caroline Tilton
2014 Desirae Logsdon Caroline Tilton
2015 Desirae Logsdon No Princess

*National Lassie Queen

2015 Lassie Officers
President ~ Karen Bihl - 937-779-7842
Secretary ~ Kathleen Kosman - 216-513-7509
18 Treasurer ~ LaDonna Workman - 740-310-3918

** Alternate National Queen



/ .
Proven Sires of Power!

B SULL R Divann A

Producing low birthweight
@ calves, outstanding females &
featured herd sires.

SouL TRAIN

Canadian genetics, siring cattle
with tremendous muscle
expression & notable herd bulls.

PRIVATE MALONE

At last! A calving-ease bull
without sacrificing
performance

Come see for yourself i

Bulls, females, show prospects & bred heifers always available.
(either by volume or as individuals)

Stone Springs Shorthorns
tOﬂGﬁ The Ia$ Begham Family
r1 4733 LeFevre Rd.
E P : . Troy, Ohio 45373
RTHORN : ; Jay ~ 937-335-1622

\ TROY, IIT RJ ~937-216-3770 /




Choco O
FA L SHOWCAS

aysSepte
Run SaleYFacility, om

For more information, please contact:
Mike Carper Dave Greenhorn Quinton Keeran Jason Workman
740-815-2216 937-470-6552 740-808-3381 419-651-2442

Sale catalog avallable, after September i 201 5, at OhioShorthorns. -0rg.
T SLTEL Ny N s o

Bob Agle
937-215-7363
Lucas Regula
419-236-2584

@EW BREEDERS’ WORLD

Fourth Overall Heifer
2015 Heart of it All
& Clark County Cattle Battle

Shown by Allie Loftis




Hip HEIGHT & FRAME SCORE

Bulls Age Frame Score
{months) 1 2 3 4 5 [] T ] 9
5 35 IS5 TS5 W5 416 436 4556 47T 497
B 348 968 388 408 429 449 469 489 510
7 30 380 400 421 441 461 481 501 522
B 372 302 412 432 452 472 493 5132 533
] 382 402 423 443 463 483 503 523 543
10 32 412 433 453 473 403 513 533 553
11 402 422 442 462 482 502 522 542 582
12 410 430 450 470 480 510 530 550 570
13 418 438 458 478 408 518 538 558 577
14 425 445 465 485 504 524 544 564 584
15 431 451 474 481 511 530 S50 570 590
18 436 456 476 406 516 536 558 515 505
17 441 481 481 801 520 540 560 580 800
18 445 4B5 485 505 524 544 564 584 603
19 440 468 488 508 527 547 567 587 606
20 451 474 4941 510 530 550 569 589 608
21 453 473 402 512 532 551 &7 584 840
24 464 48B3 503 523 538 560 580 BOO 520
30 473 403 513 532 549 570 500 610 630
36 480 500 518 538 555 575 505  B1L5 635
248 485 504 523 541 559 S80 600 B0 639
Females Age Frame Score
(months) 1 ] 3 4 5 ] 7 [] ]
5 331 951 312 9393 413 434 455 475 498
-] 341 382 382 403 423 444 465 485 508
7 351 371 382 412 433 453 474 484 515
8 380 380 401 421 441 462 482 502 523
-] 368 389 409 429 449 470 490 510 530
10 376 896 418 437 457 477 487 517 538
1 383 403 423 443 464 484 504 524 544
12 390 410 430 450 470 490 510 530 550
13 396 416 438 455 475 495 515 535 5655
1 401 421 441 461 480 500 520 540 560
15 408 428 445 485 485 505 524 544 584
18 410 430 448 469 489 508 528 S48 547
17 414 433 453 472 482 511 531 851 570
18 417 436 458 475 495 514 534 553 573

418 439 458 477 487 516 536 555 574
421 441 460 479 498 518 5T &S5B 57T6

18
20
Fy 423 442 561 480 500 519 538 55TV SIT
a4 431 450 489 488 507 525 S5 G684 B2
30
38

438 458 475 494 513 531 851 570 588
442 461 480 498 518 636 665 672 592
248 446 465 482 500 S20 539 558 S5TS 504

21



2015 FARM SCIENGE REVIEW!
@ the corner of Wool & Dairy

SEPTEMBER 22-23-24
OHID U SHORTHORN

0SBA'S/PRESENCE AT FARM SGIENGE REVIEW CREATES AWARENESS
. S QF)SHURTHURNLQI-}TTLE FOR(OSBAIMEMBERSHS

FOR MORE INFORMATION, OR TO PARTICIPATE,
PLEASE CONTACT TOM & SUSIE TURNER ~ 740-743-2939

NEW HOLLAND Dealer

B Equipment That Performs
'm Dependable Se
m Quick Parts

vERG
www.franklinequipment.com

= eQUIPMENT

~2FTEL: SELE=
IREN TRL SHLES) Columbus 614-228-2014  Lancaster 740-653-6805




SHORTHORN :

History ¥l

The Shorthorn Breed of cattle originated on the northeastern coast of England
in the counties of North Cumberland, Durham, York and Lincoln. The first real
development of the breed occurred in the valley of the Tees River about 1600.
The large-framed cattle that inhabited this fertile valley became known as the
Teeswater cattle.

The breed later spread to Scotland and then to America in 1783. When first
brought to Virginia, the breed had attained the name Durham. It was the first
improved breed to be imported here and the qualities the animals possessed put
them in great demand, rapidly spreading their influence across America.

Shorthorns were popular with America’s early settlers. They valued this breed
for meat and milk and found Shorthorns a willing power for the wagon and
plow as well. The breed followed, sometimes pulling pioneer wagons across the
Great Plains and into the far west.

' In 1834, Felix Renick of Chillicothe made the first major importation of
Shorthorns to Ohio. On Octoeber 29, 1836, he held the first Shorthorn auction
in Ohio. The cattle sold for huge amounts ranging from $400 to $2,225.

A monument was erected to mark this historical milestone.

The Shorthorn breed is one of the oldest American breed organizations in exis-
tence today. Shorthorns and Polled Shorthorns are registered in the same Herd
Book. Over 45 other breeds of cattle show traces of Shorthorn / Polled
Shorthorn in their parentage, including Belgian Blues, Santa Gertrudis, Angus,
Red Angus, Charolais, Gelbvieh, Beefmaster, Maine-Anjou and Milking
Shorthorns.

The breed has been a part of many “firsts”. The first registry for any breed of
beef cattle was Coates Herd Book in 1822. The American Shorthorn Herd Book
was the first of any breed to be published in the U.S. and was started in 1846.
The first breed organization in America was the American Shorthorn
Association which was founded in 1872. The first major breed to be developed
in the U.S. was Polled Shorthorns, originating in Minnesota in 1881.

Shorthorns are the world’s most numerous beef breed, but their numbers in
North America do not reflect their world popularity. They are considered to be
the most docile, easily-handled beef animals in the world.

Shorthorns have long been known for their maternal traits, milking ability and
calving ease. Now the breed is excelling in growth and carcass traits, possessing
the ability to produce a choice carcass while maintaining leanness.

23



CONSTITUTION OF THE OHIO SHORTHORN BREEDERS’ ASSOCIATION
Revised February 8, 2014

ARTICLE 1: NAME
The official title of the group shall be the Ohio Shorthorn Breeders” Association (OSBA).
The Ohio Shorthorn Breeders’ Association hereinafter is referred to as the OSBA.

ARTICLE II: AFFILIATION

The OSBA shall maintain an affiliation with the American Shorthorn Association (ASA), Ohio
Junior Shorthorn Association (OJSA), Ohio Shorthorn Lassie Association (OSLA), Eastern
Ohio Shorthorn Association (EOSA) and any other district Shorthorn association that may

be formed, Ohio Cattlemen’s Association (OCA), and National Cattlemen’s Beef Association
(NCBA)

ARTICLE III: PURPOSE

The purpose of the OSBA is to further the development, growth, and progress of the Shorthorn,

Polled Shorthorn, Shorthorn Plus, Red Durham breeds of cattle in order that the common

interests of all Shorthorn breeders will be served.

a. Encourage production measures for the improvement of the quality of Shorthorn cattle
to promote wider acceptability of the quality of all Shorthorn breeds of cattle among
purebred breeders and commercial cattlemen.

b. Provide and/or sponsor educational programs for its members through meetings, field
days, and tours that explore new techniques in management, production, and
marketing based on reliable research and information.

. To arrange for public sales to which OSBA members may consign their saleable stock.

. Provide for and support the exhibition of Shorthorn cattle in Ohio.

. Provide a communication link between the OBSA and the ASA.

Assume responsibility to encourage OSBA members to become directors to the OSBA

who will represent the interests of Ohio Shorthorn Breeders.

. Provide support to the Ohio Junior Shorthorn Association (OJSA).

. Provide support to the Ohio Shorthorn Lassie Association (OSLA).

. Provide college scholarships to OJSA members.

. Support and assist 4-H and FFA members in the production and exhibition of

Shorthorn cattle at the local, state, and national levels.

k. Provide input into the needed research and educational programs from the Ohio State
University (OSU) College of Agriculture, the OSU Extension Service, Ohio Agricultural
Research and Development Center(s) and the office of the Director of Agriculture for
the State of Ohio in matters pertaining to purebred livestock and commercial beef
production.

L. Study and analyze all bills introduced into the legislature pertaining to the beef cattle
industry.

=g

N T

ARTICLE IV: MEMBERSHIP

Section 1 — Active membership (may include a family) to the OSBA is open to anyone interested
in the production of Shorthorn cattle, has paid the membership fee (dues) set by the Board of
Directors, and is in good standing with the OSBA. Dues will be based on the number of
registered Shorthorns and Shorthorn Plus females a member owns (0-10, 11-50, and 51 and over.)
Section 2 - Each active membership (including a family membership) will have one vote.
Section 3 — Any active member has the right to run for an office or a position on the Board of Directors.
Section 4 — Associate membership is open to any person interested in the improvement of
Shorthorn cattle and has paid the membership fee set by the Board of Directors may become a
member of OSBA without voting rights.

Section 5 — Honorary membership may be granted to any person who has distinguished himself
or herself in the field of animal husbandry and is interested in the improvement of Shorthorn
cattle may, upon the affirmative vote of a majority of the Board of Directors, be made an Honorary
Member of OSBA without voting rights.

24



Section 6 — Consignment to public sales and entry into shows sponsored by the OSBA shall be
restricted to members in good standing with the OSBA. Sale consignments and/or show entries
from persons who have not paid for an Ohio Shorthorn Breeders' membership before said
events shall be assessed a $50.00 membership fee as a condition for participating in such shows
and sales.

Section 7 — All members have the right and are encouraged to attend all meetings and events of
the OSBA.

Section 8 — Any person eight years of age and younger than 22 years of age as of January 1 of
each year and is a member of the Ohio Junior Shorthorn Association may participate in events
sponsored by the OSBA (i.e., shows, sales, and the scholarship program.)

Section 9 — The Ohio Shorthorn Lassies Association, an auxiliary organization supporting the
OSBA, is open to any person interested in the promotion of the Shorthorn industry and has paid
dues to that organization as determined by the OSLA.

ARTICLE V: OFFICERS

Section 1 - The officers of the OSBA shall include a President, Vice President, Secretary, and
Treasurer.

Section 2 - The officers will be elected to the Board of Directors for a one-year term by a majority
vote of the OSBA membership present at the annual meeting.

Section 3 — Each elected officer and member to the Board of Directors must be an active member

of the OSBA during the duration of his or her term. Failure to maintain an active membership
shall result in dismissal.

ARTICLE VI: BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Section 1 — Nine (9) members of the OSBA shall be elected by a majority of the OSBA membership
present at the OSBA annual meeting to serve on the Board of Directors.

Section 2 — Each director shall serve a term of three (3) years on the Board of Directors. Three
(3) directors shall be elected each year over a three-year period to equal nine (9) members on the
OSBA Board of Directors.

Section 3 — The duty of the directors shall be to set policy and transact business to carry out the
purposes the OSBA.

ARTICLE VII: MEETINGS

Section 1 — The annual meeting of the OSBA shall be held at such time and place as shall be
designated at the previous annual meeting or by the Board of Directors.

Section 2 — Regular and special meetings of the membership may be held at such periodic
intervals between annual meetings and at such time as the President or a majority of directors
may specify for business that needs to come before the membership.

Section 3 — The place and location of meetings may be designated by the President and Directors
(i.e. Ohio Beef Expo, State Shorthorn Show, summer picnic and the fall sale.)

Section 4 — Special meetings of the membership may be called to order when a member(s) has
contacted the President and the President deems that the matter should be brought before the
membership. Notice shall be given at least two (2) weeks in advance to the membership if such

a meeting is to be held. The notice shall state the place, date, and hour of meeting, and if for a
special meeting, the purpose of the meeting. The President may decide that the matter should be
handled by the Board of Directors at a special meeting of the Board as prescribed by the By-Laws
of the OSBA.

Section 5 — The Board of Directors shall meet in regular meetings throughout the year as decided
on by the Board of Directors with attendance open to the membership.

ARTICLE VIII: AMENDMENTS TO THE CONSTITUTION

Section 1 — Any member of the OSBA may propose an amendment to the OSBA Constitution
which shall be made known to the entire membership at least two (2) weeks prior to the meeting
at which the proposed amendment will be voted upon.

Section 2 - This Constitution shall be amended by two-thirds (2/3) vote of the members present
at any membership meeting.

25



RE She e

EARLY BIRD AUCTION
. Saturday, September 5, 2015 @ 5:30 pm

BWS SNOW WHITE 2" IN CLASS, 2014 NAILE

Bred by Bye Well Shorthorns - Sold in the 2014 Early Bird Sale

KSD PROUD MAY CHAMPION LATE SPRING HEIFER CALE 2014 NAILE
Bred by KSD Farms - Sold in the 2014 Early Bird Sale

—
-

We feed ROWE {

Wellsee you on Sept. 5 B — -
tan Farm| I-I-?I'_IWI_ L AR -I'I: ||_1.r--|.l_.l_l:

@R
(4727 Oxford Gettysburg Eaton, OH)

RO Stow Catdle /QZ) Foms

Ron Rutan: 937-603-1319 Kip & Sarah Denlinger
Christy Campbell 937-533-7051 937-533-0146




SIRING NUMEROUS CHAMPIONS AT MAJOR SHOWS!
Semen being sold from California to Maine and Texas to Canada.
Owned by RC Show Cattle, Will Gardner & Dillon Brock

MANY TIME MAJOR SHOW CHAMPION!
50% Shorthorn & 6.1% Chi THF, PHAF & DSF
Owned by GJD Cattle Company, RC Show Cattle, & Michelle Neagle

QIO Cutdle Co. Bre NG Skertherns

Jerry & Glenna Duvelius Clair Bye
513-288-6991 260-729-2324




GESTATION TABLE

Date of
Service
Jan 1
Jan 2
Jan3
Jan 4
Jan §
Jan 6
Jan7
Jan 8
Jan 9
Jan 10
Jan 11
Jdan 12
Jan 13
Jan 14
Jan 15
Jan 18
Jan 17
Jan 18
Jan 18

Jan 21
Jan 22

Jan 23
Jan 24
Jan 25

Jan 27
Jan 23
Jan 29
Jan 30
Jan 31

Feb1
Feb2
Feb3
Feb4
Feb S
Feb &
Feb 7
Feb 8

Feb 10
Feb11
Feb12
Feb 13
Feb 14
Feb 15
Feb 18
Feb 17
Feb 18
Feb18
Feb20
Feb 21

Feb22
Feb23
Feb 24
Feb 25
Feb 26
Feb 27
Feb 28

Calf
Due
Oct 10
Oct 11
Oct 12

Dec 5

Gestation Table Based on 283 Days

Date of
Service
Mch 1
Mch 2
Mch 3
Mch 4
Mch 5
Mch @
Mch 7
Mch &
Mch 9@
Mch 10
Mch 11
Mch 12
Mch 13
Mch 14
Mch 15
Mch 16
Mch 17
Mch 18
Mch 19
Mch 20
Mch 21

Mch 23
Mch 24

Mch 25
Mch 28
Mch 27
Mch 28
Mch 29
Mch 30
Mch 31

Apl 30

Calf
Due
Dec8
Dec9
Dec 10
Dec 11
Dec 12
Dec 13
Dec 14
Dec 15
Dec 16
Dec 17
Dec 18
Dec 18

Dec 21
Dec 22
Dec 23
Dec 24
Dec 25
Dec 26
Dec 27

Dec 28
Dec 30
Dec 31

Jan 1
Jan 2
Jan 3
Jan 4
Jan 5
Jan B
Jan 7

Jan &

Jan @

Jan 10
Jan 11
Jan 12
Jan 13
Jan 14
Jan 15
Jan 16
Jan 17
Jan 18
Jan 19
Jan 20
Jan 21
Jan 22
Jan 23
Jan 24
Jan 25
Jan 26
Jan 27
Jan 28
Jan 29
Jan 30
Jan 31

Feb 1
Feb 2
Feb 3

Feb 5
Feb &

Date of
Service
May 1
May 2
May 3
May 4
May 5
May 6
May 7
May 8
May 9
May 10
May 11
May 12
May 13
May 14
May 15
May 18
May 17
May 18
May 19

May 21
May 22

May 23
May 24
May 25
May 26
May 27
May 28
May 28
May 30
May 31

Jun 1
Jun 2
Jun 3
Jun4
Jun §

Calf
Due
Feb7
Feb 8
Feb @
Feb 10
Feb 11
Feb 12
Feb 13
Feb 14
Feb 15
Fab 16
Feb 17
Feb 18
Feb 19
Feb 20
Feb 21
Feb 22
Feb 23
Feb 24
Feb 25
Feb 26
Feb 27
Feb 28

Mch 1
Mch 2
Mch 3
Mch 4
Mch 5
Mch
Mch 7
Mch 8
Mch g

Mch 10
Mch 11
Mch 12
Mch 13
Mch 14
Mch 15
Mch 16
Mch 17
Mch 18
Mch 19
Mch 20
Mch 21

Mch 23
Mch 24
Mch 25
Mch 28
Mch 27
Mch 28
Mch 28
Mch 30
Mch 31

Apl 1
Apl 2
Apl3
Apl 4
Apl S
Apl6
Apl 7
Apl 8

Aug 14
Aug 15
Aug 16
Aug 17
Aug 18
Aug 19
Aug 20
Aug 21
Aug 22

Aug 23
Aug 24
Aug 25
Aug 26
Aug 27

Aug 29
Aug 30
Aug 31

Calf

Due

Apl 9
Apl 10
Apl 11
Apl 12
Apl 13
Apl 14
Apl 15
Apl 16
Apl 17
Apl 18
Apl 19
Apl 20
Apl 21
Apl 22
Apl 23
Apl 24
Apl 25
Apl 26
Apl 27
Apl 28
Apl 20
Apl 30

May 1
May 2

May 4
May 5
May &
May 7
May 8
May 9

May 10
May 11
May 12
May 13
May 14
May 15
May 16
May 17
May 18
May 19
May 20
May 21
May 22
May 23
May 24
May 25
May 26
May 27
May 28
May 29
May 30
May 31

Jun 1
Jun 2
Jun 3
Jun 4
Jun §
Jun &
dJun7
Jun 8
Jun 8

Date of
Service
Sap1
Sep2
Sep3
Sep 4
Sep5
Sep 6
Sep7
Sepd
Sap 9
Sep 10
Sep 11
Sep12
Sep 13
Sep 14
Sep 15
Sep 18
Sep 17
Sep 18
Sep 19
Sep 20
Sep 21

Sep 22
Sep 23
Sep 24
Sep 25
Sep 26
Sep 27
Sep 28
Sep 29
Sep 30

Calf

Due

Jan 10
Jun 11
Jun 12
Jun 13
Jun 14
Jun 15
Jun 18
Jun 17
Jun 18
Jun 19

Jun 24
Jun 22
Jun 23
Jun 24
Jun 25
Jun 26
Jun 27
Jun 28

Jun 30

Jul 10
Jul 11
Jul 12
Jul 13
Jul 14
Jui 15
Jul 16
Jul 17
Jul 18
Jul 18
SJul 20
Jul 21

Jul 23
Jul 24
Jul 25
Jul 28
Jul 27

Date of Calf

Service Due

Nov 1 Aug 10
Mov 2 Aug 11
Nov 3 Aug 12
Nov 4 Auig 13
Nov 5 Aug 14
Nov & Aug 15
Nov 7 Aug 16
Nov 8 Aug 17
Nov 8 Aug 18
Nov 10 Aug 19
Nov 11 Aug 20
Nov 12 Aug 21
Nov 13 Aug 22
Nov 14 Aug 23
Nov 15 Aug 24
Mov 18 Aug 25
Nov 17 Aug 26
Nov18  Aug27
Nov 19 Aug 28
Nov20  Aug29
Nov 21 Aug 30
Nov22  Aug 31
Nov 23 Sep 1

Nov 24 Sep 2
Nov 25 Sep3
Mov 28 Sep 4

Mov 27 Sep5
Nov 28 Sep B
Nov 29 Sep7

Nov30  Sep8

Dec 1 Sep 9

Dec2 Sep 10
Dec 3 Sep 11
Dec 4 Sep 12
Dec 5 Sep 13
Decé Sep 14
Dec 7 sep 15
Dec 8 Sap 18
Dec 9 Sep 17
Dec 10 Sep 18
Dec 11 Sep 19
Dec 12 Sep 20
Dec 13 Sep 21
Dec 14 Sep 22
Dec 15 Sep 23
Dec 18 Sap 24
Dec 17 Sap 25
Dec 18 Sep 28
Dec 19 Sep 27
Dec 20 Sep 28
Dec 21 Sep 29
Dec 22 Sep 30
Dec 23 Oct 1

Dec 24 Oct 2

Dec 25 Oct3

Dec 28 Ocl 4

Dec 27 Oct 5

Dec 28 Octé

Dec 28 Oct 7

Dec 30 Ocl 8

Dec 31 Octs




WHEN YOU NEED A HAND.

NEXTOSTEP

LIVESTOCK MARKETING

740-808-3381
2 e e QKEERAN@GMAIL.COM

PHOTOGRAPHY Vibeo ProbucTiON DEsiGn SAaLE CONSULTING

29




30

POST PRINTING

INSERT @POST



,..;,_E_E HEEm@EtE.qanE &.vawl 159- m%.v qmwmq.
F v98pY OODIINSAIRY 56 10y, mme mﬁme

ft-
T : cuﬁmgak zEE.ﬁnu / mﬂm




THE DON & ELLEN ULRY

The Ohio Shorthorn Breeders Association

Past scholarship recipients:

offers two §2) $500 scholarships to high' 2003 Heidi Bowman
school seniors and/or college students, in .

. . 2004  Mike Clark & Jenna Foster
memory of long-time Ohio Shorthorn 2005  Nikki Durban
SUREREEl g 2006  Brittany Jasko & Allison Agle
All applicants must be a member of the ggg; g’?;iﬁhéﬁ chtlezkeglerSwallow
Ohio Junior Shorthorn Association. 2009 Richard Bo)i den Y

Scholarshi licant intervi held at 2010  Cynthia Bunch & Halie Bowman
cholarship applicant interviews are he.cat | ,,; ¢ Justin Shonkwiler & Lydia Ulry
the Franklin County Fair in Hilliard, Ohio
2012 Hank LeVan

during the State Shorthorn Show.

; . 2013
Scholarships are presented to the recipients 2014
at the Ohio State Fair during the Junior

Taylor Morbitzer
Emily Brautigam & Karen Hiltbrand

Heifer Show.

ate Fa;
Applications for scholarships may be @ i
requested from: '
Michael Bihl

Phone: 937-544-2576
E-mail: michael_bihl@yahoo.com

Deadlines and downloadable
applications are available at
www.OhioShorthorns.org.

s
Yoo

Emily Brautigam ac

: ; cepted the 2
Breeder’s Association S.i T

N 4 Ohio Shorthor
SChOIurship nio Shorthorn

at the Ohio State Fair.




American Shorthorn Association
Office Directory

Montie Soules Gwen Crawford Jake Alden
Executive Secretary/CEO Director of Junior Activities Director of Field Services
msoules@shorthorn.us gwen@shorthorn.org jake@shorthorn.org
Kathleen Prosser Megan Brehm Heather Histand
Finance Manager Director of Communications & Marketing Registrations
kathleen@shorthorn.org megan@shorthorn.org heather@shorthorn.org
Shirley Miller LeAnna Mann
Pedigree Proof/Mailings Administrative Assistant
shirley@shorthorn.org leanna@shorthorn.org
Office Hours
Monday-Thursday: am-2:30pm 8288 Hascall Street

'Frm/ay Sam-2:00pm G b

M 872@;’;2"”1(70";/0“2 3:30) nm nn”ﬁ ’;'r' OMﬂﬁZI ]\EE 68{24
lon: Eam’ . Bam-3:30pm |

Tues:  Sam- 530/{: Fri: 8am-550p/’m (O WWHLS af'f orn, 0}:7

Wed: Sam-t30pm  Sat: gam~t:30pm

ks The Schrock Famlly
]osh Anna, Ellza &iJesse.
{ii] 8317‘State Route 45




r

|

I
Mame:

|

I Pasent / Guardian:

I Address:

| Ciry:

| Tekphooe

I Emiil

1 (F5A Annual Membership Dues - $10/ member

[ | ew Membersdip | Membership Renewal

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: OHIO JUNIOR SHORTHORN ASSOCIATION London, OH 43140

Lt e |

Ohio Junior Shorthorn Association
Membership Application

Slabe:

Dvater of Bintk

Mail to:
Ohio Junior Shorthorn Association
¢/o Nikki Keeran

45E 4% St.

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
I
1
I
|
4




2015 Ohio Junior Shorthorn Association
Junior Preview Show
May 16-17
Union County Fairgrounds
Marysville, OH

General Information

- No entries accepted postmarked after deadline of May 1, 2015

- No cattle may arrive on fairgrounds prior to 3:00 pm Friday, May 15

- Open to both purebred and Shorthorn Plus heifers, bulls, steers, prospect steers
and cow / calf pairs

- Straw bedding only

- Shorthorn Plus entries must be 50% or greater

Grooming Contest

- Designate on your entry form if you intend to participate

- 3 members per team

- At least one member from each team must be a beginner or junior
- Teams must sign up at time of check in

Tentative Schedule

Friday, May 15
3:00 pm - Cattle May Arrive
5:00-8:00 pm - Check in open

Saturday, May 16
8:00-11:00 am - Check in Open
1:00 pm - Grooming Contest
3:00 pm - Showmanship
5:00 pm - OJSA Meeting / Pizza Party
> Election of OJSA Junior Board
6:00 pm - Grooming Clinic

Sunday, May 17
10:00 am - OJSA Junior Preview Show

Please direct any questions or entry inquiries to :

Quinton & Nikki Keeran Scott Winkle & Katie Cull
740-808-3381 or 614-208-0135 937-681-1550 or 402-380-0404




Signs of Heat

« She stands and permits other animals to mount her. This is the best and
surest sign of heat and indicates she is ready for breeding.

« She may attempt to ride cows not in heat.

« Restlessness, excitable, bawling and walking.
« Often mucus is smeared on buttocks or tail.
« Swollen vulva with moist and smooth skin.
+ Ruffled hair on tailhead could indicate she has been “ridden.”

Heat Detection

Visual observation is the basic method of heat detection. Twice-a-day
observation is recommended. Early morning and in leat afternoon or early

evening are the most productive periods.

Heat detection aids such as chin-ball marking devices and detector pads are
used successfully in improving detection efficiency and saving time.

It is important that the cows to be bred are held in a heat observation pasture
where they can be observed, removed from the herd and bred. This is a time-
saver in large herds and where pastures are large in size.

STANDING HEAT

NO EGG *TIL HERE

LIFE OF EGG

6-10 Hours

Huppasgg

—_— | —
6-10 Hours 18 Hours 12 Hours
A A
v
END j OF STANDING HEAT
CAN BE BRED BEST TIME TO BREED CAN BE BRRED

Gomer bull and chin-ball marker can be a time-saver.




www.OHIOSHORTHORNS.ORG

e Join or renew your membership
 Download entry forms

 Check the calendar of events

* Find a breeder

OSBA members may also
submit their Shorthorn events
for the online calendar.

OSBA online offers discounted
website design & hosting.

Visit OhioShorthorns.org for details.

A peect example of the importance of focusing on the long-term!
This exceptional female did not receive a bid in our 2013 sale
but later went on to be a multiple-time winner.

E P

614-877-4027 614-419-8022 shonkwilerk@yahoo.com




-Catﬂemen’s
Assomatlon 137 Anvncncyagmismmmu

ol

{Mmm e o i o S
2 mamwagaf&@wmwmammm

:Ll .T

) ), ﬂllMMIINII(IHIlTIllNE|NFI]RMATI0N "‘-af'.
e T*.Trﬂﬁ|fr\‘r-r’h¥"'r'\l :-5:

S rl._.‘hf“’.

-,

| = ﬂRGANIZATIﬂNAL EFFEGTIVENESS
B - e = (G rees ot » -,:'f s

hl '



OITT-SI18-0%L - T11)) SIMIW HO TIYMVY T INNVY) VIIVIN S H13g IAW

v o

ezl g eSS adj)




M| Siniglit Fernce Go.
N & Gattle Station

“Fulfilling all your Shorthorn cattle & fencing needs”

== =

| TKS SHORTHORNS

T > Ly, T, o e
Feryy & C/(()yce (ﬁﬂgy/zf & Jorns : @I
e

Gasstowr, Ofsco

o 937-857-9451 937-654-1078
[ KENWOOD FARM
Exclusively Shorthorns since 1920
Johnes Monitored Negative Herd Level 4
1 J Neil McClester 2015 calves sired by:
1 4071 Meter Road Byland Jazz 1J110
‘Mechanicstown, Ohio 44651 JSF Gauge
330-853-7603
jneilmc@neo.rr.com
ST
Askiabout our heifers bred for fall calves! =

Maple Brook Farms is a small livestock farm located in Southern Hardin
County in Northwest Ohio, owned and operated by Richard and Angela
Cronley and family. We are registered Shorthorn breeders with a program
that places a special emphasis on producing sound, functional cattle for both

the purebred and commercial producer.

B DICK, ANGELA, KYLE, & TAYLOR CRONLEY
: 19646 SR 292 - Ridgeway, OH 43345 -419-767-0361




SATURDAY, JULY 18, 2015

* JUNIOR & OPEN SHOWS
 REDUCED ENTRY FEES °
* INCREASED PREMIUMS

Franklin County Fairgrounds - Hilliard, OH

Visit OhioShorthorns.org for entry information,
or contact Dick Cronley / 419-767-0361

41



Hlvely S nghland Farm

vom=-n ol I

AF SL SIN CITY ET ABERTEES THE PROFESSOR
We e pleased to frescut our wewest lierd sine—rbentees The Professon!

Wingman left his mark
with an impressive set
of daughters. We lost
this great sire due to a
lightning strike last
summer.

Hively’s Highland Farm
Curt, Allison, Morgan & John
John & Karen
New Waterford, OH
330-457-2033
info@highlandlivestocksupply.com

% LIVESTOCK SUPPLY

&) WWW.HIGHLANDLIVESTOCKSUPPLY.COM
Phone 330-457-2033 info@highlandlivestocksupply.com Fax 330-457-2306

42

—



SHOWSTOCK.COM

v

*\r

>
& - ,,%“'

m r.lr il .ITH.
v Marketing

" NOW BOOKING ﬁ—;s
ONLINE SALES ...

hCY
= = : 026414495 4195661590
Fisit www.showstock.com for details. z 43



ALLIED
|l NDUSTRY
COuNCI

ABIS - JH Ward Agency
American Shorthorn Association
Agland Co-op

Allflex

Bob Evans Farms
Boehringer Ingelheim

Cargill

Coughlin Automotive
Farm Credit Mid-America

ADIC

7 \IJd

Agri-Business
Insurance Services
JH Ward Agency

Cargill

>3
FIFTH THIRD BANK

ERITAGE
COOPERATIVE
Kevin ulendtg

Fifth Third Bank
Franklin Equipment
Granville Milling Co.

Heritage Cooperative
Highland Livestock Supply
Kalmbach Feeds
Kevin Wendt, Auctioneer
M.H. Eby, Inc.

Miami Valley Feed & Grain Co.

‘Bob Boehringer
FArggng I"ll Ingelheim
COUGHLIN
BAUT0! ¥ formcaeon
MID-AMERICA
|ENTAL: SR G| H{m Co.

.,ru’_(ﬁf LA MZ)

LIVESTDCK EUPPL‘I‘

EBY __ ° .

SALVBACH P

M= o, S
S/\cE 195

44



These-co'rpc;;f“dte 55;25 :nsi grs

agenetlcs pl'

ey ,t:
net odays beefiindus
horthoranreeder ‘sorslqtlon’m,'th

Sl Lz '
.',',."' iBfggggf’smresﬁ sur '!d, Lo}

Muskingum Livestock
Ohio Cattlemen’s Association
Ohio’s Country Journal
PBS Animal Health
Prince Agri Products
Purina
Select Sires
Shorthorn Country

&= Ohio

%muuu LIVESTOCR AUCTION CO.

pbsznimalhealth

c(:;:ﬁa{ {c

GREFhHCLSE & GARD ENTER

&\ trupointe

zoetis

m~mw Cattlemen’s
o~
el Association
. ®

PRIMNCE

Advancing Nutrition for Hraliby Animal

-Sﬁ orthern @au ntry

Sullivan Supply

State Farm Insurance
Stockslagers Garden Center
Sullivan Supply
Tiffany McComas Designs
Trupointe
Weaver Leather

Zinpro
Zoetis

Coy

= PURINA

o StateFarm-

tiffany)mccomas

DESIGNS

The Leader in Trace Minera/ Nutrition

45



”

Your full service provider for Honor Show Chow,
Weaver Leather Livestock Products, Champion Equipment
Series and High Octane Supplements.

Champion ,,.,.p @w

EquipmentSeries

Look for the Heritage trailer at a show near you.

-~

E_mm\(m

-;;-n x o5 o S
herltagecoope 31?

WHITE BIRCH’S PAYOUT

Grand Champion Bull

2014 New York State Fair Pace Show

- s Reserve Champion Bull

O XTI v 2014 Eastern Ohio District Shorthorn Show

The Schneiders — Mike, Cindy, Shannon & Michael
5220 Elliott Rd. ~ Butler, PA 16001
Phone: 724-285- 9851 SMS52585@zoominternet.net




o
Sires of Power and Performance
Mrs. L EUGENE BYERS, Owner : ] gy
500 Twp. Road 2802 - Loudonville, Ohio 44842 with attention to calvability!

JEFF BYERS, D.V.M « (419) 994-5054 Herd Bulls - Pairs
Cell: (419) 651-7293 - E-mail: byland@skyrunnerl.net Open Femd'les « Bred Females
JON BYERS - (419) 994-3440 - (419) 651-0501 Cell Available at the Farm

JSF McCoy 39Zx " JSF Gauge 137Wx  "®
Sire: Jake’s Proud Jazz 266 Lx WE | 49 Sire: SBR Tsungmi 20T x &l o
Dam: WR Shadow MO 644x Sce/% | 55932 Dam: KL Mina Star 1051x SCE/% | 4412/10
BW: 90 pounds - Reg. #4190259 SF/% | 43.85/80 BW: 89 pounds - Reg. #4164807 SF/% | 55.77/10
Owned with Paint Valley Farms SBMI/% | 134.23/2 Owned Select Sires, Inc. SBMI/% | 134.53/2

Semen Available Through Select Sires

TWO @ W BU LLS

STUDERS UNIVERSAL 1OB

Leveldale Rolex 2762 ETx ks
Sire: Ar Su Lu Masterplan 355x wee | 20
Dam: Leveldale Rosewood 606s SCE/% | 10.59/80 - J
f. . Reg #4200455 i/ | sas4/0 S QI T 4
. SBMI/% | 115.39/30
STUDER’S SNAPCHAT 22B

S



b Since 1946
1-800-837-2621 ; Besf Specialists

www;lllchmnb--f o Kevin Hinds : 614-205-7183

TP oo W AR *,-: : *“Bruce Smith : 614-205-7182
'vﬁﬂ %@@zﬁ'c—tmn | E L Bl O .
d synchronization. LAY i -
gfe Ml é’er ce avai .«l _ . [
| -:rp'.‘v_ / ;’m ' aet ¥ i
T -l:-vl-i-lbufuh-‘h'vﬂ .ikr

t

l"‘
>
-5

Contact Eby today!
M.H. EBY INC
800-752-0507
Located conveniently off of I-70 (Exit 80)

Eastern Ohio Shorthorn Association

Eastern Ohio Shorthorn District Show
September 1 - September 7, 2015
Mahoning County Fairgrounds, Canfield, OH

Eastern Ohio Shorthorn Sale

Fall Sale ~ October 18, 2015

Tuscarawas County Fairgrounds, Dover, OH

Ty

i

Brent Workman~President~740-310-4361 Jean Specht~Sec./Treas.~330-852-4298

48



from the pastures of

MARSCH SHOW CATTLE

SIRE: A&T CAPTAIN OBVIOUS 6068 AP
DAM: MV TRUMPS FOOL 1002 ET (VV HR SONNY 8114 ET)

BW: 84 POUNDS
THF - PHAF - DSF PLACE YOUR ORDERS NOW

SEMEN: $30/UNIT

FOR SEMEN, CONTACT CATTLE VISIONS
OR CALL CHARLIE MARSCH AT 261-718-0601

2.1 49 60 15

CATTLE
866-356-4565

RESERVE CHAMPION JUNIOR BULL CALF - 2014 PENNSYLVANIA FARM SHOW
RESERVE CHAMPION BULL - 2014 NEW YORK STATE FAIR
JUNIOR CHAMPION BULL - 2014 KEYSTONE INTERNATIONAL LIVESTOCK SHOW
JUNIOR'CHAMPION BULL - 2015 PENNSYLVANIA FARM SHOW

ST - | 49
(R L L e e

[P




50

Advertisers Index

Agle Family Cattle 20
American Shorthorn Association 16, 33
Bye Well Shorthorns 26-27
Byland Polled Shorthorns 47
Carper Family Shorthorns 39
COBA / Select Sires 48
Durban Cattle Company 7
Eastern Ohio Shorthorn Association 48
Franklin Equipment 22
GJD Cattle Co. 26-27
Greenhorn Cattle Company Back Cover
Heritage Cooperative 46
Highland Livestock Supply 42
Hively’s Highland Farm 42
Kenwood Farm 40
KSD Farms 26-27
M.H. Eby, Inc. 48
Maple Brook Farms 40
Marsch Show Cattle 49
Next Step Livestock Marketing 29
Ohio Cattlemen’s Association 38
Paint Valley Farms Inside Front Cover, 3
Post Printing 30
Schrock Solid Shorthorns 33
RC Show Cattle 26-27
Simon Farms Inside Back Cover
STS Cattle Company 37
Stone Springs Shorthorns 19
TKS Shorthorns 40
Turner Shorthorns 17
Twin Oak Farms LLC 31
The Wendt Group, Inc. 43
White Birch Farms 46



Roaming Our Pastures

g e
* *

S | MCF V8
L : R gl Fascination X

|||l| i . i : '1 &l Grand Champlon Bull
! . 2014 Fort Worth Stock Sho

* * 51 W S v 5710 ]
CF UNIQUE X _ 7 .
Grand Champion Bull - : Y S
2015 Fort Worth Stock Show

Simon Farms

3020 Wilson Rd, PO Box 181 Rockford, Ohio 45882
Alan: 419/305/3971 « Walter: 419/305/3973
alsi9902@aol.com

* Heifers & Club Calves Available at the Farm ¢

— Other Bulls in Our Line-up
CF BCL HBO X ET (2012 Show Bull of the Year) - STUDER’S APPROACH 80Y - C_LOUD 9




}¢é£%%3 Z@G/L;;;h%bﬁJ
\%ég G/ %)6”/669009
o .-- '-_..j; -

(One of the greatestine up of donors mthe hreed ) -

GRE NHORN
Plan Now For These BIG sales...
tober 10, 2015 - 10th Annual

Where Grea erence, Wayneswllwd_____:gm%mmgnmﬁ—
November 15, 2015 - ——= 0 Middle Run Road

Where Future Gene , Louisville, Ky. Wayﬁ‘a"%!"ges?-'l'?o‘fgggg

Josh: 937-681-1948

2 X - josh.greenhron1@yahoo.com
W&UJ M/(’é()ﬂ’l(’ Herdsman: Kolten Greenhorn




